

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	; #)
		MAIL
	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Ďo	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	



## 300308951293 04/02/18--01030--005 \*\*70.00

2010 APR -2 PH 1: 34 AHASSEE, FLORIDA 511.5 D

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_

Friends of Kids with Cancer Foundation. Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

ST0.00 Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

S87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:

Maria Kira Machado de Viete

Name (Printed or typed)

1111 West Cypress Dr.

Address

Pompano Beach, FL 33069

City, State & Zip

954-940-0515

Daytime Telephone number

robyn@bhinvestments.us

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

.

•

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	<u>NAME</u> corporation shall be:	th Cancer Foundation. Inc	
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal <u>street</u> address: 1111 West Cypress Dr.	Mailing address. if different is:	
	Pompano Beach Fl 33069		
ARTICLE III	<u>PURPOSE</u> Frie which the corporation is organized is:	ends of Kids with Cancer Foundation. Inc is organized e	exclusively for
•••	1 0	c 501(c)(3), namely: To provide assistance and relief to	o children suffering
from cancer and	their families, in Florida and elsewhere a	round the world by sponsoring medical treatments, hun	nan services,
counseling, insp	pirational events, religious activities, housi	ng or temporary lodgings, medicine, food and anything	deemed by the
dierctors or offi-	cers to be helpful to young cancer patients	and their families. This organization will intervene wh	en needed
by providing dire	ect cash grants to avert crises and facilitate	rehabilitation. In the event of its dissolution the directo	ors will, after
clearing all debts	s. distribute all remaining assets to other 50	01(c)(3) recognized charitable organizations with simila	ar goals.
ARTICLE IV	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manner	r in which the directors are elected and appointed:	the bylaws.
<u>ARTICLE V</u>	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	<u>ORS</u>	
Name and Title:_	Maria Kira Machado de Viete — Dir/Pres	Name and Title:	
Address	1111 West Cypress Dr	Address:	
-	Pompano Beach FL 33069		
- Name and Title:	Dr. Moises Roizental Director	Name and Title:	
Address	3300 NE 188 St. Apt 418	Address:	APR -
	Aventura FL 33180		-2 PH SSEE F
- Name and Title:_	Marisabel Tamayo Director	Name and Title:	
Address	3430 Saddlebrook Lane	Address:	
-	Weston FL, 33331		

\_\_\_\_

Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address	•	Address:	
-		— <u> </u>	
- Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address			
-			2018
-			II APR
			2011 APR -2 P
ARTICLE VI	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT accep		
	Maria Kira Machado de V		
Name:			
Address:	1111 West Cypress Dr		2 4
	Pompano Beach FL 3306	.9	
<u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and ar</u> Name: Address:	ddress of the Incorporator is: Maria Kira Machado de V 1111 West Cypress Dr		
	Pompano Beach FL 3306	<u></u>	
Effective date, if		. (OPTIONAL) d cannot be more than five business days prior o	or 90 business days
	inserted in this block does not meet the app tive date on the Department of State's reco	plicable statutory filing requirements, this date will rds.	not be listed as the
Having been na certificate, I am j	med as repistered agent to accept service of familiar with and accept the appointment as	of process for the above stated corporation at the s registered agent and agree to act in this capacity $\frac{03/29}{\text{Agent}}$	
I submit this doc		in are true. I am aware that any false information s	submitted in a document
to the Departmen	u of State constitutes a third degree felony o	as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	,
	Required Signature of Incorp	porator UJ29	2/12 Date
		•	

· · •

.